
Team Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Category Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Prize

Daneil Weston 73 Wrexham AC 3 58.40

Darren Rowlands 74 Wrexham AC 2 58.40

Christian Smith 75 Wrexham AC 1 58.40

Simon Roberts 118 Buckley Runners 7 63.56

Jez Brown 119 Buckley Runners 4 59.56

Eric Campbell 120 Buckley Runners 10 64.22

Alex Mason 151 Delamere Spartans 8 64.07

Gareth Williams 152 Vale Royal AC 12 64.48

Nathan Williams 153 Vale Royal AC 9 64.13

Tom Annable 109 Vale Royal AC 14 65.07

David Shepherd 110 Vale Royal AC 15 65.08

Ian Brough 111 Vale Royal AC 13 65.07

Chris Fitzpatrick 31 Helsby Running Club 16 65.12

Chris Collins 32 Helsby Running Club 6 63.32

Colin Thompson 33 Helsby Running Club 5 63.32

Simon Edwards 82 Buckley Runners 19 65.19

Justin Edwards 83 - 18 65.19

David White 84 Buckley Runners 17 65.19

Alex Stainiforth 91 West Cheshire AC 28 67.52

David Tait 92 West Cheshire AC 27 67.51

Ian Guoyne-Phillips 93 West Cheshire AC 26 67.51

David Wilson 148 South Cheshire Harriers 29 67.53

David Morris 149 South Cheshire Harriers 21 66.53

David Philips 150 South Cheshire Harriers 20 66.23

Darren Varley 163 Sandbach Striders 25 67.51

Philip Monks 164 - 24 67.50

Andy Jones 165 - 30 68.05

Iain Wedge 97 Tattenhall Runners 33 70.10

Paul Frodsham 98 Helsby Running Club 34 70.11

Craig Todhunter 99 Helsby Running Club 32 70.10

Katie Latham 139 South Cheshire Harriers 37 70.25

Amy Durrant 140 South Cheshire Harriers 35 70.24

Giles Hodges 141 Sandbach Striders 36 70.24

David Alexander 154 West Cheshire AC 39 70.42

Philip Tomkinson 155 Helsby Running Club 38 70.41

Jim O'Hara 156 Helsby Running Club 40 70.42

Paul Wilcockson 46 Buckley Runners 41 70.45

Christopher Callaghan 47 Buckley Runners 22 67.45

Paul Scinton 48 Buckley Runners 23 67.46
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Tough Team Race Results 2016

Full Results

1st Overall

2nd Overall

3rd Overall

Male Vets

Men

64.48

65.08

65.12

65.19

Vale Royal Spartans

Vale Royal V-Team

Three C's

Buckley Bruisers

Men

Male Vets

2 & A Half Men

Blue Genes 64.22

58.40



Team Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Category Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Prize

1 1st OverallMen2 & A Half Men 58.40
Rob McBain 175 Northwich Runninng Club 43 72.19

Lee Suthard 176 Northwich Runninng Club 44 72.20

Beata Suthard 177 Northwich Runninng Club 42 72.19

Graeme Dick 169 Chester Tri 47 72.51

Nick Eastwood 170 Chester Tri 46 72.50

Mark Davies 171 West Cheshire AC 45 72.50

Andy Carter 103 West Cheshire AC 48 72.55

Anest Muller 104 West Cheshire AC 50 72.56

Antony Wood 105 West Cheshire AC 49 72.56

Tim Hargreaves 60 Buckley Runners 53 72.59

Rob Mahoney 59 Buckley Runners 52 72.58

Alice Robinson 58 Tattenhall Runners 51 72.57

Peter Naylor 166 Delamere Spartans 56 73.30

Sam Naylor 167 - 54 73.29

Luci Lamb 168 Delamere Spartans 55 73.30

Rob Pearse 10 Wallasey AC 57 74.19

Sallie Holt 11 Wallasey AC 59 74.21

Phil Cuthbert 12 Wallasey AC 60 74.22

Ian Rutherford 49 Helsby Running Club 58 74.21

Derrick Moris 50 Helsby Running Club 62 74.24

Gareth Boyd 51 Helsby Running Club 61 74.24

John Todd 127 Vale Royal AC 64 74.25

Gemma Barnett 128 Vale Royal AC 31 68.17

Darren Cottier 129 Vale Royal AC 11 64.42

Nigel Compton 94 Pensby Runners 67 74.45

Ruth Isaacs 96 Pensby Runners 65 74.44

JulieWebb 95 Pensby Runners 66 74.45

Mike Austin 66 Buckley Runners 70 74.47

James Huggins 65 Buckley Runners 68 74.46

Ian Bayliss 64 Buckley Runners 69 74.47

Karl Williams 54 Buckley Runners 73 74.57

Gareth Houghton 53 Buckley Runners 74 74.59

Peter James 52 - 72 74.57

Lisa Grantham 112 Pensby Runners 78 75.47

Sue Fourie 113 Chester Tri 77 75.46

Jayne Price 114 Pensby Runners 76 75.46

Sarah Wilson 100 South Cheshire Harriers 82 76.35

Louise Gordon 101 South Cheshire Harriers 83 76.35

Lee Wilkinson 102 South Cheshire Harriers 81 76.35

Dave Wootton 88 Buckley Runners 85 76.36

Paul Quinn 89 Buckley Runners 86 76.53

Steve Bellis 90 Buckley Runners 84 76.36
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R, L & B

The Almost Vets
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Blue Ice

White Hart Warriors

The Naughty Forties

3 Non Blondes

Slow but willing

Blue Thunder

Vardy, Strurridge and Kane

J, G & D

Runners Hub

Bolt from the Blue

Blue Blood, Sweat & Tears
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Men

Mixed

Mixed Vets

Male Vets

#N/A
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Ladies



Team Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Category Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Prize

1 1st OverallMen2 & A Half Men 58.40
Phil Gilland 55 Helsby Running Club 87 77.24

Dave Feakes 56 Helsby Running Club 89 77.25

Tim Palmer 57 Helsby Running Club 88 77.25

Stephen Spall 106 Chester Tri 90 77.36

Ian Wood 107 Chester Tri 80 76.34

Alison Levens 108 Chester Tri 91 77.37

Jim Kennett 136 Delamere Spartans 94 78.57

Jon White 137 - 93 78.57

Tony Wimpenny 138 - 92 78.57

Ceri Cook 87 Buckley Runners 98 79.01

Hayley Evans 86 Buckley Runners 96 79.00

Suzanna Heppenstall 85 Buckley Runners 97 79.00

Eleanor Robinson 37 West Cheshire AC 100 79.48

Lisa Davies 38 West Cheshire AC 101 79.49

Joel Thomas 39 - 71 74.56

Steve McNamara 43 Stowmarket Striders RC 103 80.12

Dan Selfe 44 Stowmarket Striders RC 102 80.11

Bob Corinaldi 45 Vale Royal AC 99 79.45

Kevin Thomas 172 - 106 81.15

David Harvey 173 - 107 81.16

Colin Harvey 174 - 108 81.17

Juliane McHugh 160 Chester Tri 111 81.43

Mark Robinson 161 Chester Tri 112 81.44

Will Nicholfield 162 - 63 74.24

Neil Matthews 133 Tattenhall Runners 116 82.08

Debs Stanaway 134 Tattenhall Runners 115 82.08

Angela Lipson 135 Tattenhall Runners 117 82.09

Thomas Rutherford 124 Pensby Runners 118 83.07

Peter Roberts 125 Buckley Runners 114 81.56

Debbie Rutherford 126 Pensby Runners 113 81.55

Jeremy Cole 184 - 120 84.00

Alan Wilcox 185 Northwich Runninng Club 119 83.60

Jeff Day 186 Northwich Runninng Club 121 84.01

Adeie Croxton 79 Helsby Running Club 124 84.08

Michael Williams 80 Helsby Running Club 122 84.08

Alison Halsall 81 Helsby Running Club 123 84.08

Stephen Saunders 22 Pensby Runners 109 81.17

Colin Lamprey 23 Pensby Runners 110 81.28

Roy Fisher 24 Pensby Runners 125 84.42

David Nalder 121 Ellesmere Port 79 76.08

Matt Whitfield 122 Ellesmere Port 75 75.33

John Jennings 123 Ellesmere Port 126 85.42
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Team Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Category Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Prize

1 1st OverallMen2 & A Half Men 58.40
David Madders 142 Helsby Running Club 128 86.02

James Gray 143 Helsby Running Club 127 86.02

Richard Hawkins 144 Helsby Running Club 129 86.03

Ian Hamling 187 Helsby Running Club 130 86.31

Joanne Lacking 188 Helsby Running Club 132 86.32

Rachael Halden 189 Helsby Running Club 131 86.31

Brian Pennington 157 Pensby Runners 135 87.50

Paul Alexander 158 Pensby Runners 134 87.46

Nigel Howard 159 Pensby Runners 133 87.45

Dave Gough 178 Knutsford tri Club 104 80.24

Paul Clutterhall 179 Northern Vets 105 80.25

Mark Jones 180 - 136 90.51

Leah Binns 13 Delamere Spartans 139 90.53

Carla Brown 14 Delamere Spartans 138 90.53

Michelle Jones 15 Delamere Spartans 137 90.52

Iain Arnison 4 Pensby Runners 140 91.46

Emily Astley 5 Pensby Runners 141 91.47

Alex Roydon 6 Pensby Runners 142 91.47

John Robert Butler 72 Buckley Runners 145 92.13

John Morris 71 Buckley Runners 143 92.12

John Keyworth 70 Pensby Runners 144 92.13

Steve Wiggins 115 Helsby Running Club 146 92.21

Kate Mann 116 Helsby Running Club 147 92.21

Geoff Collins 117 Helsby Running Club 148 92.22

Tracey Pennington 67 Pensby Runners 152 93.12

Eric Gibson 68 Pensby Runners 149 93.05

Louise Waywell 69 Pensby Runners 151 93.12

Clare Mallon 28 West Cheshire AC 153 94.11

Lorraine Mcfain 29 West Cheshire AC 154 94.12

Peter Smith 30 West Cheshire AC 155 94.13

Gareth Buckley 9 Buckley Runners 95 78.59

Paul Davis 7 Buckley Runners 156 94.18

Steve Harris 8 Buckley Runners 150 93.11

Lisa Macpherson 61 Buckley Runners 157 95.49

Kirsty Matthews 62 - 158 95.50

Ann Broughton 63 Buckley Runners 159 95.50

Rhea Thomas 78 Helsby Running Club 162 96.54

Jackie Keasley 77 Helsby Running Club 161 96.53

Lesley Ferales 76 Helsby Running Club 160 96.53

Tanya Downes 25 Helsby Running Club 166 101.15

Teresa Fajardo 26 Chester Road Runners 165 101.11

Jenny O'Hare 27 Helsby Running Club 167 101.15
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Team Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Category Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Prize

1 1st OverallMen2 & A Half Men 58.40
Rob Mackey 19 Buckley Runners 171 102.02

Amanda Garner 20 Buckley Runners 169 102.01

Sabine Hoekema 21 Buckley Runners 170 102.01

Roy Gaskill 16 Helsby Running Club 172 102.33

Clare Miller 17 Helsby Running Club 168 101.24

Tom Dejong 18 Helsby Running Club 173 102.35

Emma Barnes 130 Helsby Running Club 175 103.36

Debbie Read 131 Helsby Running Club 176 103.37

Emily Smith 132 Helsby Running Club 174 103.36

Jen Chambers 145 Tattenhall Runners 178 103.41

Simone Norris 146 Tattenhall Runners 179 103.42

Alex May 147 Tattenhall Runners 177 103.41

Grace Hart 1 Tattenhall Runners 181 105.29

Mel Barker 3 Tattenhall Runners 182 105.30

Cath Peake 2 - 180 105.28

Joanne Cook 34 Pensby Runners 185 128.28

Ian Chalmers 35 Pensby Runners 183 128.48

Rebecca Davies 36 Pensby Runners 184 128.28

Steve Roberts 40 Pensby Runners 164 97.33

Jonne Preston 41 Pensby Runners 163 97.32

- - - - -
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INCOMPLETE TEAM

Blue Ming Marvelous

Not Fast Just Furious

Helsby Heroines

Railway Rockets??

Reunited

Captain Cook and Her Cut Throat Crew

JFS
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Mixed Vets

Mixed Vets

Mixed

Ladies

Ladies
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Category Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Prize

Daneil Weston 73 Wrexham AC 3 58.40

Darren Rowlands 74 Wrexham AC 2 58.40

Christian Smith 75 Wrexham AC 1 58.40

Alex Mason 151 Delamere Spartans 8 64.07

Gareth Williams 152 Vale Royal AC 12 64.48

Nathan Williams 153 Vale Royal AC 9 64.13

Chris Fitzpatrick 31 Helsby Running Club 16 65.12

Chris Collins 32 Helsby Running Club 6 63.32

Colin Thompson 33 Helsby Running Club 5 63.32

Simon Edwards 82 Buckley Runners 19 65.19

Justin Edwards 83 - 18 65.19

David White 84 Buckley Runners 17 65.19

Alex Stainiforth 91 West Cheshire AC 28 67.52

David Tait 92 West Cheshire AC 27 67.51

Ian Guoyne-Phillips 93 West Cheshire AC 26 67.51

David Wilson 148 South Cheshire Harriers 29 67.53

David Morris 149 South Cheshire Harriers 21 66.53

David Philips 150 South Cheshire Harriers 20 66.23

Darren Varley 163 Sandbach Striders 25 67.51

Philip Monks 164 - 24 67.50

Andy Jones 165 - 30 68.05

David Alexander 154 West Cheshire AC 39 70.42

Philip Tomkinson 155 Helsby Running Club 38 70.41

Jim O'Hara 156 Helsby Running Club 40 70.42

Paul Wilcockson 46 Buckley Runners 41 70.45

Christopher Callaghan 47 Buckley Runners 22 67.45

Paul Scinton 48 Buckley Runners 23 67.46

Graeme Dick 169 Chester Tri 47 72.51

Nick Eastwood 170 Chester Tri 46 72.50

Mark Davies 171 West Cheshire AC 45 72.50

Jim Kennett 136 Delamere Spartans 94 78.57

Jon White 137 - 93 78.57

Tony Wimpenny 138 - 92 78.57

Kevin Thomas 172 - 106 81.15

David Harvey 173 - 107 81.16

Colin Harvey 174 - 108 81.17

Jeremy Cole 184 - 120 84.00

Alan Wilcox 185 Northwich Runninng Club 119 83.60

Jeff Day 186 Northwich Runninng Club 121 84.01

David Madders 142 Helsby Running Club 128 86.02

James Gray 143 Helsby Running Club 127 86.02

Richard Hawkins 144 Helsby Running Club 129 86.03

Dave Gough 178 Knutsford Tri Club 104 80.24

Paul Clutterhall 179 Northern Vets 105 80.25

Mark Jones 180 - 136 90.51

1st Overall

3rd Overall

Men

64.48

65.12

65.19

67.53

3 Three C's

4 Buckley Bruisers

5 AS Fan Club

1 2 & A Half Men 58.40

2 Vale Royal Spartans

67.52

9 Blue Steel

10 The Almost Vets

11 One Third Spartan

6 3D

7 Ewarwoowar

8 D, P & J

15 3 Slow Men

12 The Ladles of Pain Soup

13 NRC2

14 Murder on Zidanes Floor

68.05

70.42

70.45

72.51

86.03

90.51

78.57

81.17

84.01

Tough Team Race Results 2016

Men



Category Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Prize

Lisa Grantham 112 Pensby Runners 78 75.47

Sue Fourie 113 Chester Tri 77 75.46

Jayne Price 114 Pensby Runners 76 75.46

Ceri Cook 87 Buckley Runners 98 79.01

Hayley Evans 86 Buckley Runners 96 79.00

Suzanna Heppenstall 85 Buckley Runners 97 79.00

Leah Binns 13 Delamere Spartans 139 90.53

Carla Brown 14 Delamere Spartans 138 90.53

Michelle Jones 15 Delamere Spartans 137 90.52

Lisa Macpherson 61 Buckley Runners 157 95.49

Kirsty Matthews 62 - 158 95.50

Ann Broughton 63 Buckley Runners 159 95.50

Rhea Thomas 78 Helsby Running Club 162 96.54

Jackie Keasley 77 Helsby Running Club 161 96.53

Lesley Ferales 76 Helsby Running Club 160 96.53

Jen Chambers 145 Tattenhall Runners 178 103.41

Simone Norris 146 Tattenhall Runners 179 103.42

Alex May 147 Tattenhall Runners 177 103.41

Grace Hart 1 Tattenhall Runners 181 105.29

Mel Barker 3 Tattenhall Runners 182 105.30

Cath Peake 2 - 180 105.28

1 3 Non Blondes 75.47

2 Blue Angels 79.01

5 Keasley Kapers 96.54

6 Railway Rockets?? 103.42

3 Sisters of Sparta 90.53

4 Blue Belles 95.50

7 Reunited 105.30

Tough Team Race Results 2016

Ladies

Ladies



Category Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Prize

Katie Latham 139 South Cheshire Harriers 37 70.25

Amy Durrant 140 South Cheshire Harriers 35 70.24

Giles Hodges 141 Sandbach Striders 36 70.24

Rob McBain 175 Northwich Runninng Club 43 72.19

Lee Suthard 176 Northwich Runninng Club 44 72.20

Beata Suthard 177 Northwich Runninng Club 42 72.19

Andy Carter 103 West Cheshire AC 48 72.55

Anest Muller 104 West Cheshire AC 50 72.56

Antony Wood 105 West Cheshire AC 49 72.56

Tim Hargreaves 60 Buckley Runners 53 72.59

Rob Mahoney 59 Buckley Runners 52 72.58

Alice Robinson 58 Tattenhall Runners 51 72.57

Peter Naylor 166 Delamere Spartans 56 73.30

Sam Naylor 167 - 54 73.29

Luci Lamb 168 Delamere Spartans 55 73.30

John Todd 127 Vale Royal AC 64 74.25

Gemma Barnett 128 Vale Royal AC 31 68.17

Darren Cottier 129 Vale Royal AC 11 64.42

Sarah Wilson 100 South Cheshire Harriers 82 76.35

Louise Gordon 101 South Cheshire Harriers 83 76.35

Lee Wilkinson 102 South Cheshire Harriers 81 76.35

Eleanor Robinson 37 West Cheshire AC 100 79.48

Lisa Davies 38 West Cheshire AC 101 79.49

Joel Thomas 39 - 71 74.56

Juliane McHugh 160 Chester Tri 111 81.43

Mark Robinson 161 Chester Tri 112 81.44

Will Nicholfield 162 - 63 74.24

Adeie Croxton 79 Helsby Running Club 124 84.08

Michael Williams 80 Helsby Running Club 122 84.08

Alison Halsall 81 Helsby Running Club 123 84.08

Ian Hamling 187 Helsby Running Club 130 86.31

Joanne Lacking 188 Helsby Running Club 132 86.32

Rachael Halden 189 Helsby Running Club 131 86.31

Iain Arnison 4 Pensby Runners 140 91.46

Emily Astley 5 Pensby Runners 141 91.47

Alex Roydon 6 Pensby Runners 142 91.47

Steve Wiggins 115 Helsby Running Club 146 92.21

Kate Mann 116 Helsby Running Club 147 92.21

Geoff Collins 117 Helsby Running Club 148 92.22

Rob Mackey 19 Buckley Runners 171 102.02

Amanda Garner 20 Buckley Runners 169 102.01

Sabine Hoekema 21 Buckley Runners 170 102.01

Emma Barnes 130 Helsby Running Club 175 103.36

Debbie Read 131 Helsby Running Club 176 103.37

Emily Smith 132 Helsby Running Club 174 103.36

Joanne Cook 34 Pensby Runners 185 128.28

Ian Chalmers 35 Pensby Runners 183 128.48

Rebecca Davies 36 Pensby Runners 184 128.28

1 D&B Fan Club 70.25

2 R, L & B 72.20

5 White Hart Warriors 73.30

6 J, G & D 74.25

3 Triple A 72.56

4 Blue Ice 72.59

9 Chester Triers 81.44

10 A, M & R 84.08

7 Slow but willing 76.35

8 The Way of Cake 79.49

13 S, K & G 92.22

14 Blue Ming Marvelous 102.02

11 Melt Down 86.32

12 Arnie and the Giner Nuts 91.47

15 Helsby Heroines 103.37

16 Captain Cook and Her Cut Throat Crew 128.48

Tough Team Race Results 2016

Mixed

Mixed



Category Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Prize

Simon Roberts 118 Buckley Runners 7 63.56

Jez Brown 119 Buckley Runners 4 59.56

Eric Campbell 120 Buckley Runners 10 64.22

Tom Annable 109 Vale Royal AC 14 65.07

David Shepherd 110 Vale Royal AC 15 65.08

Ian Brough 111 Vale Royal AC 13 65.07

Iain Wedge 97 Tattenhall Runners 33 70.10

Paul Frodsham 98 Helsby Running Club 34 70.11

Craig Todhunter 99 Helsby Running Club 32 70.10

Ian Rutherford 49 Helsby Running Club 58 74.21

Derrick Moris 50 Helsby Running Club 62 74.24

Gareth Boyd 51 Helsby Running Club 61 74.24

Mike Austin 66 Buckley Runners 70 74.47

James Huggins 65 Buckley Runners 68 74.46

Ian Bayliss 64 Buckley Runners 69 74.47

Karl Williams 54 Buckley Runners 73 74.57

Gareth Houghton 53 Buckley Runners 74 74.59

Peter James 52 - 72 74.57

Dave Wootton 88 Buckley Runners 85 76.36

Paul Quinn 89 Buckley Runners 86 76.53

Steve Bellis 90 Buckley Runners 84 76.36

Phil Gilland 55 Helsby Running Club 87 77.24

Dave Feakes 56 Helsby Running Club 89 77.25

Tim Palmer 57 Helsby Running Club 88 77.25

Steve McNamara 43 Stowmarket Striders RC 103 80.12

Dan Selfe 44 Stowmarket Striders RC 102 80.11

Bob Corinaldi 45 Vale Royal AC 99 79.45

Stephen Saunders 22 Pensby Runners 109 81.17

Colin Lamprey 23 Pensby Runners 110 81.28

Roy Fisher 24 Pensby Runners 125 84.42

David Nalder 121 Ellesmere Port 79 76.08

Matt Whitfield 122 Ellesmere Port 75 75.33

John Jennings 123 Ellesmere Port 126 85.42

Brian Pennington 157 Pensby Runners 135 87.50

Paul Alexander 158 Pensby Runners 134 87.46

Nigel Howard 159 Pensby Runners 133 87.45

John Robert Butler 72 Buckley Runners 145 92.13

John Morris 71 Buckley Runners 143 92.12

John Keyworth 70 Pensby Runners 144 92.13

Gareth Buckley 9 Buckley Runners 95 78.59

Paul Davis 7 Buckley Runners 156 94.18

Steve Harris 8 Buckley Runners 150 93.11

2nd Overall

2 Vale Royal V-Team 65.08 Male Vets

3 The Frod Squad 70.11

4 Vardy, Strurridge and Kane 74.24

1 Blue Genes 64.22

7 Blue Thunder 76.53

8 Old but dim 77.25

5 Bolt from the Blue 74.47

6 Blue Blood, Sweat & Tears 74.59

11 Matt Finish 85.42

12 Pensby Plodders 87.50

9 Avengers Assemble 80.12

10 Pensby Old Gits 84.42

13 The three John's Blue 92.13

14 Blue Murder on the Tattenhall Railway 94.18

Tough Team Race Results 2016

Male Vets



Category Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Prize

Tanya Downes 25 Helsby Running Club 166 101.15

Teresa Fajardo 26 Chester Road Runners 165 101.11

Jenny O'Hare 27 Helsby Running Club 167 101.15

Lady Vets1 Don't Wait Up! 101.15

Tough Team Race Results 2016

Lady Vets



Category Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Prize

Rob Pearse 10 Wallasey AC 57 74.19

Sallie Holt 11 Wallasey AC 59 74.21

Phil Cuthbert 12 Wallasey AC 60 74.22

Nigel Compton 94 Pensby Runners 67 74.45

Ruth Isaacs 96 Pensby Runners 65 74.44

JulieWebb 95 Pensby Runners 66 74.45

Stephen Spall 106 Chester Tri 90 77.36

Ian Wood 107 Chester Tri 80 76.34

Alison Levens 108 Chester Tri 91 77.37

Neil Matthews 133 Tattenhall Runners 116 82.08

Debs Stanaway 134 Tattenhall Runners 115 82.08

Angela Lipson 135 Tattenhall Runners 117 82.09

Thomas Rutherford 124 Pensby Runners 118 83.07

Peter Roberts 125 Buckley Runners 114 81.56

Debbie Rutherford 126 Pensby Runners 113 81.55

Tracey Pennington 67 Pensby Runners 152 93.12

Eric Gibson 68 Pensby Runners 149 93.05

Louise Waywell 69 Pensby Runners 151 93.12

Clare Mallon 28 West Cheshire AC 153 94.11

Lorraine Mcfain 29 West Cheshire AC 154 94.12

Peter Smith 30 West Cheshire AC 155 94.13

Roy Gaskill 16 Helsby Running Club 172 102.33

Clare Miller 17 Helsby Running Club 168 101.24

Tom Dejong 18 Helsby Running Club 173 102.35

Steve Roberts 40 Pensby Runners 164 97.33

Jonne Preston 41 Pensby Runners 163 97.32

- - - - -

Mixed Vets

2 Runners Hub 74.45

3 Rick Astley Fan Club 77.37

4 Keep Trying 82.09

1 The Naughty Forties 74.22

7 Purple Haze 94.13

8 Not Fast Just Furious 102.35

5 Green, Blue, Green 83.07

6 The Quinquagenarians 93.12

9 JFS INCOMPLETE TEAM

Mixed Vets

Tough Team Race Results 2016



Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)

Overall Team 

Position
Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)

Daneil Weston 73 Wrexham AC 3 58.40

Darren Rowlands 74 Wrexham AC 2 58.40

Christian Smith 75 Wrexham AC 1 58.40

Simon Roberts 118 Buckley Runners 7 63.56

Jez Brown 119 Buckley Runners 4 59.56

Eric Campbell 120 Buckley Runners 10 64.22

Alex Mason 151 Delamere Spartans 8 64.07

Gareth Williams 152 Vale Royal AC 12 64.48

Nathan Williams 153 Vale Royal AC 9 64.13

Chris Fitzpatrick 31 Helsby Running Club 16 65.12

Chris Collins 32 Helsby Running Club 6 63.32

Colin Thompson 33 Helsby Running Club 5 63.32

Lisa Grantham 112 Pensby Runners 78 75.47

Sue Fourie 113 Chester Tri 77 75.46

Jayne Price 114 Pensby Runners 76 75.46

Katie Latham 139 South Cheshire Harriers 37 70.25

Amy Durrant 140 South Cheshire Harriers 35 70.24

Giles Hodges 141 Sandbach Striders 36 70.24

Tom Annable 109 Vale Royal AC 14 65.07

David Shepherd 110 Vale Royal AC 15 65.08

Ian Brough 111 Vale Royal AC 13 65.07

Tanya Downes 25 Helsby Running Club 166 101.15

Teresa Fajardo 26 Chester Road Runners 165 101.11

Jenny O'Hare 27 Helsby Running Club 167 101.15

Rob Pearse 10 Wallasey AC 57 74.19

Sallie Holt 11 Wallasey AC 59 74.21

Phil Cuthbert 12 Wallasey AC 60 74.22

The Naughty Forties 19

65.12

75.47

70.25

65.08

101.15

74.22

11

4

55

3 Non Blondes

D&B Fan Club

Vale Royal V-Team

Don't Wait Up!

Vale Royal Spartans 64.48

Three C's
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Tough Team Race Results 2016

Prize Summary
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3rd Overall

2 & A Half Men 58.401st Overall

Blue Genes 64.222nd Overall
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